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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
October 2008

3/20/2009

ALACHUA 43,138 82,027 4,382 27,790 4,375 447 0 3

BAKER 5,319 7,890 207 882 324 22 2 0

BAY 52,637 39,694 3,464 16,168 1,868 262 296 24

BRADFORD 5,628 8,453 296 1,434 210 16 1 0

BREVARD 153,752 132,338 13,291 55,156 6,247 721 28 58

BROWARD 245,694 543,601 15,706 218,671 19,537 2,383 1,314 116

CALHOUN 1,389 6,709 127 444 64 11 0 0

CHARLOTTE 51,486 38,680 5,038 23,979 1,040 274 10 15

CITRUS 43,053 37,968 3,344 18,962 1,084 229 0 0

CLAY 67,996 32,089 3,942 18,571 2,242 94 0 8

COLLIER 102,017 52,761 8,317 40,572 2,681 257 0 3

COLUMBIA 13,679 19,800 1,396 3,888 668 67 0 0

DESOTO 4,193 8,924 344 2,184 214 11 0 0

DIXIE 2,182 7,457 296 850 67 12 0 0

DUVAL 198,793 249,326 19,271 78,021 13,175 274 0 0

ESCAMBIA 86,177 80,069 6,005 26,418 4,409 545 1 1

FLAGLER 22,503 23,342 1,952 13,382 1,144 139 0 7

FRANKLIN 1,506 5,687 110 460 47 14 0 0

GADSDEN 3,894 24,244 420 1,693 650 33 0 0

GILCHRIST 4,026 5,387 308 1,043 132 9 0 0

GLADES 1,822 3,903 150 733 87 13 0 0

GULF 2,885 5,686 130 547 78 19 11 4

HAMILTON 1,409 5,652 182 486 82 37 0 0

HARDEE 3,748 6,749 180 1,194 189 20 2 0

HENDRY 5,447 9,241 506 1,793 290 64 0 0

HERNANDO 49,190 48,118 5,126 21,070 1,114 148 0 0

HIGHLANDS 28,768 26,534 2,267 8,818 716 163 87 14

HILLSBOROUGH 236,350 306,978 24,181 145,807 16,081 957 0 144

HOLMES 3,259 7,408 152 758 81 24 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 44,218 28,189 3,374 15,057 1,487 221 92 27

JACKSON 7,161 19,353 365 1,654 349 63 39 8

JEFFERSON 2,205 7,239 262 575 99 13 0 0

LAFAYETTE 908 3,332 72 162 22 20 0 0

LAKE 85,259 67,144 8,024 30,200 3,367 369 0 0
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LEE 150,099 103,129 11,359 65,562 4,838 844 0 0

LEON 48,394 103,342 4,762 23,148 5,201 331 956 118

LEVY 8,014 14,154 1,292 2,664 386 42 0 0

LIBERTY 334 3,813 24 145 33 9 0 0

MADISON 2,232 9,157 225 717 137 18 20 0

MANATEE 89,052 70,219 6,932 41,387 2,306 373 0 5

MARION 90,088 86,371 13,461 26,876 3,434 384 0 16

MARTIN 50,626 29,507 6,155 15,472 1,088 223 52 1

MIAMI-DADE 384,525 560,828 16,800 292,661 29,572 1,358 837 2,032

MONROE 19,440 18,727 1,847 11,639 920 141 158 6

NASSAU 25,162 15,762 1,890 5,365 859 78 545 128

OKALOOSA 75,174 31,367 2,175 21,551 2,264 362 113 58

OKEECHOBEE 6,147 10,362 536 2,060 355 41 0 10

ORANGE 193,200 274,502 17,897 134,089 19,199 827 0 0

OSCEOLA 41,115 62,345 4,809 32,781 3,042 364 408 253

PALM BEACH 247,380 384,755 31,573 172,692 13,616 954 0 0

PASCO 115,957 110,893 17,141 53,438 3,794 618 0 0

PINELLAS 238,309 251,365 29,154 127,558 8,460 1,194 0 2

POLK 124,894 141,668 11,177 56,748 5,890 576 0 0

PUTNAM 13,946 25,977 1,232 5,712 748 116 0 0

SANTA ROSA 60,946 28,375 3,449 14,903 1,727 266 0 0

SARASOTA 118,179 86,336 7,706 50,436 3,230 368 0 0

SEMINOLE 108,732 91,565 8,510 54,722 6,686 352 0 6

ST. JOHNS 70,150 36,651 5,177 20,831 1,611 137 0 7

ST. LUCIE 52,644 71,036 6,287 29,515 3,197 275 0 9

SUMTER 28,131 21,479 2,553 8,112 783 85 0 0

SUWANNEE 7,655 14,361 1,281 1,524 346 34 0 0

TAYLOR 2,995 9,173 284 652 172 36 0 0

UNION 1,990 4,807 108 418 89 6 0 0

VOLUSIA 112,699 135,185 11,214 71,857 5,958 60 0 4

WAKULLA 5,259 11,247 595 1,553 332 27 1 0

WALTON 19,903 11,833 920 4,765 530 78 25 0

WASHINGTON 5,147 9,379 314 1,251 218 25 0 0

4,100,209 4,791,642 362,026 2,132,226 215,241 18,553 4,998 3,087TOTALS
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175 1,156 4 1 0 0 141 1,47712% 78% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%ALACHUA

3 21 0 0 0 0 3 2711% 78% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%BAKER

296 585 34 0 0 0 21 93632% 63% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2%BAY

40 49 0 0 0 0 2 9144% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%BRADFORD

928 2,078 42 0 0 0 291 3,33928% 62% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%BREVARD

1,665 10,100 223 6 3 0 938 12,93513% 78% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%BROWARD

9 17 3 0 0 0 0 2931% 59% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

217 279 12 0 0 0 10 51842% 54% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%CHARLOTTE

243 354 3 0 0 0 50 65037% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS

305 971 0 0 0 0 62 1,33823% 73% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%CLAY

617 913 1 0 0 0 0 1,53140% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER

108 98 1 3 0 0 7 21750% 45% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%COLUMBIA

37 38 2 0 0 0 0 7748% 49% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

9 6 1 0 0 0 0 1656% 38% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

1,224 5,078 49 0 1 0 929 7,28117% 70% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%DUVAL

715 1,216 17 1 0 0 0 1,94937% 62% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA

244 298 5 0 0 0 176 72334% 41% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%FLAGLER

10 15 0 0 0 0 0 2540% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

47 188 8 3 0 0 6 25219% 75% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2%GADSDEN

23 10 0 0 0 0 0 3370% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

46 10 0 0 0 0 0 5682% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

17 21 2 0 0 0 0 4043% 53% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

21 11 1 0 0 0 0 3364% 33% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

35 10 0 0 0 0 0 4578% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

19 13 0 0 1 0 0 3358% 39% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%HENDRY

216 273 15 0 0 0 20 52441% 52% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%HERNANDO

133 167 6 0 0 0 1 30743% 54% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

2,358 6,316 2 2 139 0 1,099 9,91624% 64% 0% 0% 1% 0% 11%HILLSBOROUGH

17 17 2 0 0 0 0 3647% 47% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

150 295 2 0 0 0 0 44734% 66% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

49 68 7 0 0 0 0 12440% 55% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

14 9 0 0 0 0 0 2361% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

12 0 1 0 0 0 2 1580% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 13%LAFAYETTE

627 1,568 4 0 0 0 52 2,25128% 70% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%LAKE
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955 1,747 25 0 0 0 130 2,85733% 61% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%LEE

449 961 11 1 0 0 165 1,58728% 61% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%LEON

82 187 0 0 0 0 0 26930% 70% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

7 5 0 0 0 0 0 1258% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

14 10 1 0 0 0 0 2556% 40% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

379 791 2 0 0 0 9 1,18132% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%MANATEE

1,040 1,094 38 0 0 0 99 2,27146% 48% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%MARION

267 335 0 2 0 0 6 61044% 55% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%MARTIN

1,679 15,020 196 2 5 0 290 17,19210% 87% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%MIAMI-DADE

155 254 0 0 0 0 0 40938% 62% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

149 280 0 0 0 0 43 47232% 59% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%NASSAU

502 627 3 0 0 0 26 1,15843% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%OKALOOSA

37 46 17 0 0 0 0 10037% 46% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

2,023 7,449 39 15 0 0 1,560 11,08618% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%ORANGE

172 851 16 2 0 0 103 1,14415% 74% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%OSCEOLA

973 6,227 38 1 0 0 318 7,55713% 82% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%PALM BEACH

764 1,474 8 0 4 0 209 2,45931% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%PASCO

1,341 3,317 20 0 0 0 423 5,10126% 65% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%PINELLAS

896 2,828 35 0 34 0 33 3,82623% 74% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%POLK

63 181 4 0 0 0 1 24925% 73% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

314 934 0 0 0 0 2 1,25025% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

472 880 42 2 0 0 4 1,40034% 63% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA

654 2,832 24 2 2 0 571 4,08516% 69% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%SEMINOLE

405 461 3 0 0 0 67 93643% 49% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%ST. JOHNS

432 1,226 9 0 0 0 38 1,70525% 72% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%ST. LUCIE

280 111 0 0 0 0 2 39371% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%SUMTER

49 81 0 0 0 0 1 13137% 62% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%SUWANNEE

22 9 0 0 0 0 2 3367% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%TAYLOR

5 9 0 0 0 0 1 1533% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%UNION

763 2,288 25 0 0 0 1,548 4,62417% 49% 1% 0% 0% 0% 33%VOLUSIA

40 69 0 0 0 0 4 11335% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%WAKULLA

99 31 1 0 0 0 157 28834% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%WALTON

20 0 6 0 0 0 1 2774% 0% 22% 0% 0% 0% 4%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 26,131 21% 121,85984,863 1,010 43 189 0 9,62370% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%
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